IN THE UNITED REC

documents or copy thereof.

10-14-1999

RK OFFICE

09/409387 09/409387

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Paul F. NEWMAN (09/28/99) Jeff R. JONES (09/28/99) Greg TAYLOR (09/28/99) Chee How LIM (09/28/99) Gerald PASDAST (09/30/99) No additional names attached □  3. Nature of Conveyance:	INTEL CORPORATION 2200 Mission College Blvd., SC4-202 Santa Clara, California 95052  No additional names(s) or address(es) attached
□ assignment	09/404387
EXECUTION DATE: See above.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING FILED WITH A	A NEW APPLICATION.
	B. Patent Number(s)
THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING FILED WITH A	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Paul J. Skwierawski (Reg. No. 32,173)

Attorney for Applicant(s)

Signature

September 30, 1999 Date

♦ Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

♦ Attorney Docket # <u>219.36992X00</u>

11

PATENT REEL: 010300 FRAME: 0297 Intel#: 10602/P7059

			_
Attorney's	Dock	et	

## ttorney's Docket No.: 219.36992X00 (For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

**PATENT** 

The state of the s
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Paul E. Newman; Jeff R. Jones; Greg Taylor; Chee How Lim; Garald Pasdast
the undersigned, 1553 Greensword Dr., Hillsboro, OR, 97124; 1364 SW 205th Terrace, Aloha, OF
97006;2894 NW 127th Ave., Portland, OR 97229-8386;2036 SE 61st Dr., Hillsboro; OR 97123;
6517 Idlewild Ct., San Jose, CA 95120; tesp. hereby sell, assign, and transfer to
a corporation ofDelaware, having a principal place of business at
2200 Mission College Blvd., 8C4-202, Santa Clara, CA 95852 ("Assignee"),
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled
ON-DIE ADAPTIVE ARRANGEMENTS FOR CONTINUOUS PROCESS, VOLTAGE AND TEMPERATURE
COMPENSATION

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination countries on extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign of said United States and all foreign or said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States :noifeailggs

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation—in—part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful paths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history theraof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vasting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with sald Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 12/29/97 (A1)

PATENT

REEL: 010300 FRAME: 0298

Each inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:		
Date  Date  Name: Paul F. Newman  28 Sept 19 99  Name: Jeff R. Jones  Name: Greg Taylor  Pate  Name: Chee How Lim  Name: Gerald Pasdast  Name: Gerald Pasdast  Name: Name: Chee Row Lim  Name: Chee Row Lim	28 Sept , 19 99  Date  28 Sept , 19 99  Date  28 SEPT , 19 99  Date  30 Sept , 19 99  Date		
State of:    SS.   ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP			
Notary's Signature			

**-2**-

Rev. 12/29/97 (A1)